

LAWYERS ASSOCIATION Head Office

Plot No. 31

TAWLA House
Amana Street
P.O.Box 9460
Dar Es Salaam,
Tel: +255 22 2862865
Toll Free: 0800751010
info@tawla.or.tz
Website: www.tawla.or.tz

Arusha Office Address

P.O.Box 996 Plot No 74, Block 24 Mfinanga Street, Kaloleni Arusha Tel: 0762-973419 officearusha@tawla.or.tz

Dodoma Office Address

TAWLA
Dodoma Office
P.O.Box 1920
Plot N. 25 Block C
Ilazo East Kimbinyiko
/ Sabato Road
Opp Ilazo Roman
Catholic Church
Tel: 0719481794
officedodoma@tawla.or.tz

Tanga Office Address

P.O. Box 5984 14th Street Usambara Road, Tanga Tel:0715-898900 0762-898900 officetanga@tawla.or.tz

Mwanza Office Address

P.O.Box 819 Mwanza Nyasaka Maduka Tisa Nyasaka Ward Ilemela Municipality Tel: 0756 330 323 officemwanza@tawla.or.tz

Mbeya Office Address

P.O.Box 1010 SAE, Tunduma Road Mbeya Tel: 0652-392999 I 0748-392999 officembeya@tawla.or.tz

CHAIRPERSON

Lulu Ng'wanakilala **TREASURER** Stella Rweikiza

EXECUTIVE DIRECTORTike Mwambipile

Our vision

"To have a society that respects, upholds the rights, enhances that responsobility, and empower women."

NOTICE OF TAWLA ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN under Article 22(2) of the Constitution of Tanzania Women Lawyers Association that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) shall be held on **Saturday 20th April 2024** at FOUR POINTS BY SHERATON Hotel from 8:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and that the business to be transacted shall be as set out below: -

Agenda

- 1. Opening of the meeting
- 2. Reading of the notice convening the Meeting
- 3. Adoption of the Agenda
- 4. Confirmation of the Minutes of the AGM held on 06th May 2023
- Matters Arising from the Minutes of the previous Annual General Meeting held on 06th May 2023
- 6. Election of TAWLA Board of Directors
- 7. To receive and consider for adoption of Board of Directors' report for the year 2023.
- 8. To receive and consider for adoption of Audited accounts for the year 2023.
- 9. Appointment of Auditor for the year 2024 financials.
- 10. To receive and consider for adoption the Membership Affairs Committee report for the year 2023.
- 11. Any other business with the leave of the Chairperson
- 12. Date of the Next Annual General Meeting
- 13. Closing of the Meeting

The AGM will be preceded by the Continuing Legal Education (CLE) session themed.

"Assessing global trends in Climate Change: The impact on women in Tanzania".

Kindly register your interest to attend via: <u>info@tawla.or.tz</u> or **0658 386 286** before **6TH APRIL 2023**.

DATED AND SIGNED AT DAR ES SALAAM THIS 28th DAY OF MARCH 2024.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF TANZANIA WOMEN LAWYERS ASSOCIATION.

TIKE MWAMBIPILE

SECRETARY

